

MONROE COUNTY

Environment and Public Works Committee

July 22, 2019 5:45 PM

AGENDA

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

June 26, 2019

D. NEW BUSINESS

19-0176

Authorize a Contract with Blue Heron Construction Company, LLC for Construction Services for the Rochester Pure Waters District's Frank E. Van Lare Water Resource Recovery Facility Aeration System Improvements, Phase A - Test Aeration Basins Projects - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 19-0178

Amend the 2019-2024 Capital Improvement Program and the 2019 Capital Budget to Add a Project Entitled "Parking Garage Guidance System" at the Greater Rochester International Airport; Authorize Financing for the Project; Authorize a Grant Agreement with New York State for Aid Relating to the Parking Garage Guidance System Project at the Greater Rochester International Airport - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0179

Amend the 2019 Capital Budget and Bond Resolution 296 of 2015 to Provide an Increase in Funding and Authorize a Contract with CHA Consulting, Inc., for Design Services for the Terminal Improvements Project at the Greater Rochester

International Airport - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 19-0180

Authorize a Contract with Passero Associates, Engineering, Architecture & Surveying, D.P.C., for Design Services for the United States Customs and Border Protection Aviation Facility Project at the Greater Rochester International Airport - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Environment & Public Works Committee is Monday, August 26, 2019 at 5:45 p.m.